

February 5, 2024 Web Announcement 3273

Updates Made to Prior Authorization Policy of Continuous Glucose Monitors (CGMs)

Nevada Medicaid has updated prior authorization policy of CGMs to include coverage for recipients with diagnosis of Diabetes Mellitus Type II who meet the required criteria. Updates to policy will take effect on February 5, 2024.

Please refer to MSM 1200 for full criteria:

https://dhcfp.nv.gov/Resources/AdminSupport/Manuals/MSM/C1200/Chapter1200/

Prior Authorization forms may be found on the below webpage:

https://nevadamedicaid.magellanrx.com/provider/forms